

## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	E ORDER	72679	No	72679
P. R. NO	LIES OR EQ PHAR-2022	-001-RF	T Dated:	10/6/21
MODE OF	PROCUREM PUBLIC BID	MENT DING		
CS No DATE OF	P.O. Jan	uary 6, 20	AC No	7.5

TO: Sup Address		Contractor		Alabang Hills, Cupang, Muntin			
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made:			Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted:  Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No.  PCMC O.R. No.  Amount P  3, 837, 960				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	A CALL AND	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	2,000 、	vl	Immunoglobulin, NH IGIV vl 2500mg (2.5g) "Immunorel"  Human Normal Immunoglobulin 5% (50mg/ml) Solution For Infusion [Reliance Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd., India]			4,489.00 n (IV)	8,978,000.00
2	35,000 \	tab	Levetiracetam 500 mg F 500 mg Film-Coated Tal	10.15 <sub>,</sub>	355,250.00		
3	6,000 \	tab	Topiramate tab 25mg bl	9.00 \ (ia)	54,000.00		
4	45,000	tab	25 mg Film-Coated Tablet, [Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd., Inc. tab Topiramate tab 50mg blister/foil pack "Topirol 50" 50 mg Film-Coated Tablet, [Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd., Inc.				402,750.00 9,790,000.00 vvvvvvvvvv Seven Hundred
			For the use of Phar To be sourced fro I deliveries shall have at lea	ached Terms of Reference macy Division (CY-2022) om Revolving Fund (RF) ast One (1) year expiration p		Instructions & con	ditions:
1. One-th Once th the Prod action a 2. Exces	enth (1/10) of o e cumulative am curing Entity may and remedies ava s in price, if proc	ne percent (1%) o ount of liquidated rescind or termin ilable under the c urred from third	actory Deliveries:  If the cost of unperformed portion for damages reaches 10% of the amount the contract, without prejudice ircumstances.  Parties, through alternative mode on ance security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the contract of the security equal to 5% of the unit of the	nt of the contract, to other courses of f procurement; and	1. Staggere 2. Delivery Delivery Co 3. Delivery Delivery Co 4.PCMC ha in this PO f where the	d Delivery/Payment will take effect upon r infimation of Quantit is within 7 working d	eceipt of y/Date ays upon receipt of cancel any items onable ground the Government
/yvt			e The Market State	real company of the say	gen symmetric Kolonia iki		0.700.000.00
			2 md 1/12/22		TOTAL	AMOUNT P	9,790,000.00
APPRO SONIA	H A. VILLEG Chief Accor OVED:	AS, CPA, MBA untant 1/14	☐ Canvass☐ NotarizedExclusive☐ Justificat☐ Check Chec	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor	today Order, bound of the applica	the copy of and held to by the terms a contract an able.	hat I received this Purchase he Company and stipulation d other laws
Distribu		hite (Origina llow (Duplie	al) - Attachment to pa cate) - Procurement	yment	Pinl	c - Supply a	nd Property

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE	ORDER	72680	No	72680
1. R. NO	HAR-2022	-002-RF	T Dated:	10/6/21
MODE OF PR	OCUREM UBLIC BID			
CS No.	Jan	uary 7. 20	AC No	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TO: Sur Address	plier/Dealer ::			Alabang Hills, Cupang, Muntin	SCHOOL SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	site and	- <del> </del>
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made: Materials Management Division Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg. Special Instructions			Delivery period: 7 working Performance Security Po Cash / Cashier's / Man PCMC O.R. No	Other Terms:  Surety Bond No. 6 [3] 285243 eck No. Amount P 3, 837, 900.			
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	246	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	1 22,000 tab Imatinib 100mg tab "Imalek 100" Imatinib (As Mesilate) 100 mg Film-Coated Tablet [Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd., India]			tion (IV/SC)		1,518,000.00  1,485,000.00  3,003,000.00  vvvvvvvvvvvv  e Million Three and pesos only)	
		All	For the use of Phar To be sourced fro deliveries shall have at led	ached Terms of Reference macy Division (CY-2022) om Revolving Fund (RF) ast One (1) year expiration p	oeriod.		
1. One-th Once th the Prod action a 2. Exces	enth (1/10) of or e cumulative amo curing Entity may and remedies ava s in price, if proc	e percent (1%) or ount of liquidated rescind or termin ilable under the ci urred from third p	actory Deliveries:  If the cost of unperformed portion for damages reaches 10% of the amout ate the contract, without prejudice roumstances.  Parties, through alternative mode of ance security equal to 5% of the uncontract.	nt of the contract, to other courses of f procurement; and	1. Staggered 2. Delivery Co 3. Delivery Co 3. Delivery Co 4.PCMC ha in this PO fo	instructions & con- Delivery/Payment will take effect upon r infimation of Quantit is within 7 working d ifirmation s the right to reject or r justifiable and reas ward will not benefit d conditions specified	eceipt of y/Date ays upon receipt of cancel any items onable ground the Government
	Code 1-b	1-01-010-00	2 mf 1/12/22	na go ugada um sen a alama			3,003,000.00
ODET  APPRO  SONIA	S AVAILAE H A. VILLE	BLE: Php 3  AS, CPA, MBA  untant / /cu	Attachments P.R. No. Abstract Canvass Notarized Exclusive Justificat Others B	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor	This is today Order, bound of the applica	the copy of and held t by the terms a contract an	TION hat I received this Purchase he Company and stipulation d other laws

Distribution:

White (Original)

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property 1



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-024

January 6, 2022

## RBC-MDC CORPORATION (RBCJ PHARMACY)

RBC-Corporate Center, Don Jesus Bldv., Alabang Hills, Cupang, Muntinlupa City Tel. No. (02) 772-1465 Fax No. (02) 842-5062

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order Nos. 72679/72680 as a result of Public Bidding for the procurement of Various Pharmaceutical Supplies has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Officer In Charge - Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: \_\_\_\_